### State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University

## **Digital Commons at Buffalo State**

Miscellaneous Materials

Lincoln Memorial United Methodist Church

2010

## 2010; Commendation for Interfaith Cooperation

Lincoln Memorial United Methodist Church

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/lm\_misc



Part of the History Commons, and the Religion Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

"2010; Commendation for Interfaith Cooperation." Miscellaneous Materials. Lincoln Memorial United Methodist Church. Digital Collections. Monroe Fordham Regional History Center, Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State.

https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/lm\_misc/3

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Lincoln Memorial United Methodist Church at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Miscellaneous Materials by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.



# Commendation

The Town of Amherst Commends and Thanks

## LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

for your commitment to fostering interfaith cooperation and understanding for the Town of Amherst and all of Western New York as evidenced by your support of the Jewish Federation of Greater Buffalo's Annual Community Interfaith Passover Seder, March 23, 2010, bringing together people of many different religions and ethnic backgrounds

Dr. Barry A. Weinstein, Supervisor

Mark A. Manna, Councilmember

Richard "Jay" Anderson, Councilmember

Second Constitution of the constitution of the

Guy R. Marlette, Deputy Supervisor

Barbara S. Nuchereno, Councilmember

Steven D. Sanders, Councilmember